)-2000
B/O FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 4/00)	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
o the Commissioner for Patents. Please record the attached	
<i>. Name of Conveying Party(ies):</i> Tsz-Lang CHEN Guang-Ching LEU Chun-Yo HSU	2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies): Name: TELECOMMUNICATION LABORATORIES and CHUNGHWA TELECOM CO., LTD.
	Internal Address:
Additional names of conveying parties attached.	Street Address: No. 12, Lane 551, Sec. 5, Min- Tsu Rd. Yang-Mei Jen
<u>Nature of Conveyence:</u> Assignment Aerger Security Agreement Change of Name Other:	City, State, Zip: Taoyuan Hsien, TAIWAN, R.O.C.
Execution Date: 8/17/00	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached.
this document is being filed together with a new opplication, the execution date of the application is: 817/00	
Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning	g this Total Number of Applications and Ratents lovelyed: 1
ocument Should be Mailed:	7. Total Fee: \$40.00
lame: Eugene Mar	(37 CFR 3.41)
Address: Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Account Number: 02-0200 ATTACH DUPLICATE COPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT
Address: Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314 DO NOT	SP CFN 3.417 S
Address: Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314 DO NOT	Solution: So

ASSIGNMENT of Patent Application (Sole or Joint)

Inventor(s) full namə(s)	In consideration of the sum of One dollar (\$1.00 valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby (1) <u>Tsz-Lang Chen</u> (5) (2) <u>Guang-Ching Leu</u> (6) (3) <u>Chun-Yo Hsu</u> (7) (4) (8)	y acknowledged, the undersigned ,	
Assignee Name &	hereby sell, assign and transfer to		
Address	No.12, Lane 551, Sec.5, Min-Tsu Rd., Yang-Mei Jen, Taoyuan Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C.		
Country	(hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for Patents entitled		
Title of Invention	RANSIMPEDANCE AMPLIFIER CIRCUIT		
	which application was (a) executed by the undersigned on theday of19 (b) filed on theday of19 Serial No (c) Patent Noissued on including any and all Letters Patents which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the international Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property. It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee. Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.		
	Signed on the date(s) indicated beside our signatu		
	Inventor(s)	Date Signed	
	1) _ CHEN - (SE LONG	8/17/2000	
	2) <u>(Jump - Mily</u> Ley	8/17/2000	
	Name: Guang Ching Ley SU	8/17/200D	

8/17/2000

Name: Chun-Yo Hsu 4) Name: 5} Name: 6) Name: 7) Name: 8) Name: PATENT

RECORDED: 09/21/2000

3)

REEL: 011129 FRAME: 0908